

8/11/97

3

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

1:04 PM

(((H97000013122 1)))

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (305)599-0839 FAX #1 (850)922-4001 ACCT#1 071001002335 FAX #: (305)716-0346

- NAME: ENERGY PRODUCTS SUPPLIES, CORPORATION AUDIT NUMBER......H97000013122 DOC TYPE.....FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS..0 PAGES...... 1 CERT. COPIES.....1 DEL.METHOD.. FAX EST.CHARGE., \$122.50
- NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT
- ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ARST FEORIDE

.

8: 07

Bm 8/13/97

304)922-3709

(904)922-3709 08/11/97 14:28 Florida Department p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 11, 1997

FAS-T CORP AGENTS INC

SUBJECT: ENERGY PRODUCTS SUPPLIES CORPORATION REF: W97000018496

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refex this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: E97000013122 Letter Number: 697A00040647

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6927 - Tallahassee, Florida 82914

H97000013122

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF **ENERGY PRODUCTS SUPPLIES, CORPORIATION**

The undersigned Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article 1.	The name of this Corporation shall be: Energy Products Supplies Corporation.			97
Article 2.	Principal Office: The principal place of business and mailing address of 1 2100 NW 20 th , St. Miami, FL 33142.	this corporation	on is:	Aug 13 - 1
Article 3.	Duration: Term of Existence of the corporation is	perpetual		9 9
Article 4.	Purpose: The corporation may transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Laws of the United States and the State of Florida.			
Article 5.	Capital Stock: The number of shares which the corporation has authorized to be outstanding at any one time is 500; Par Value \$1.00 Dollar.			
Article 6.	Initial Registered Agent and Street Address: The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is: Ruben Rondona 2100 NW 20 th , St. Miami, Fl 33142			
Articie 7.	Incorporator: The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Ruben Rondona 2100 NW 20 th , St. Miami FL 33142			
Article 8.	The Board of Directors are as follows: The name and address of the initial directors are: Dennis Misdraji President 2100 NW	20th, St.]	Miami, FL 331	142

Ruben Rondona 2100 NW 20th, St. Secretary Miami, FL 33142

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature of Registered Agent Incorporator Prepared by: Jose G. Torres 18021 N.W. 41st Pl. Miami, Fl 33055 (305) 642-1885

H97000013122